OP \$115.00 85714446

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM576266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation of assignee should be "Delaware corporation", not a "California company" previously recorded on Reel 004894 Frame 0831. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the to UVNV, Inc., "an California company" (original text needing correction in quotes).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BA Telecom		10/26/2012	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UVNV, INC.	
Street Address:	1550 Scenic Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85714446	ULTRAMOBILE
Serial Number:	85658708	ULTRA MOBILE
Serial Number:	85714439	ULTRA MOBILE
Serial Number:	85594134	ULTRAVIOLET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077741127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2077741200
Email: jkeenan@bssn.com
Correspondent Name: James F. Keenan, Jr.
Address Line 1: 100 Middle Street
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James F. Keenan, Jr.

SIGNATURE: /James F. Keenan, Jr./

DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=Corrective Trademark Assignment	ent Documents - ULTRA MOBILE#page1.tif	
source=Corrective Trademark Assignment	ent Documents - ULTRA MOBILE#page2.tif	
source=Corrective Trademark Assignment	ent Documents - ULTRA MOBILE#page3.tif	
source=Corrective Trademark Assignment	ent Documents - ULTRA MOBILE#page4.tif	
source=Corrective Trademark Assignment	ent Documents - ULTRA MOBILE#page5.tif	
source=Corrective Trademark Assignment	ent Documents - ULTRA MOBILE#page6.tif	
source=Corrective Trademark Assignment	ent Documents - ULTRA MOBILE#page7.tif	
source=Corrective Trademark Assignment	ent Documents - ULTRA MOBILE#page8.tif	
source=Corrective Trademark Assignment	ent Documents - ULTRA MOBILE#page9.tif	
source=Corrective Trademark Assignment	ent Documents - ULTRA MOBILE#page10.tif	

Corrected Trademark Assignment

See attached

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BA Telecom, an Nevada limited liability company ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells and conveys to UVNV, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at Suite 100 1550 Scenic Avenue Costa Mesa, CA 92626 ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire rights, title, and interests throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and the applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill inuring thereto, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement occurring prior to, on or following the date hereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors and assigns.

Further, and without limitation, Assignor assigns, sells and conveys to Assignee any and all rights of Assignor, express or implied, legal or equitable, in and to any licenses or use agreements relating to the Trademarks.

The term "Trademarks" means the trade names, trademarks, service marks, logos and design elements set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all derivations, variations and combinations thereof.

Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed effective as of October 26, 2012.

BA TELECOM, LLC

Name:

Title:

UVNV, INC.

By:___ Name

Title:

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>USPTO Serial No.</u>
ULTRAMOBILE	85714446
ULTRAMOBILE	85658708
ULTRA MOBILE	85714439
ULTRAVIOLET	85594134

Original Trademark Assignment with Error

See attached

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BA Telecom, an Nevada limited liability company ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells and conveys to UVNV, Inc., an California company with a place of business at 21121 Lockhaven Circle, Assignor's entire rights, title, and interests throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and the applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill inuring thereto, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement occurring prior to, on or following the date hereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors and assigns.

Further, and without limitation, Assignor assigns, sells and conveys to Assignee any and all rights of Assignor, express or implied, legal or equitable, in and to any licenses or use agreements relating to the Trademarks.

With respect to the assignment of the Trademarks, both of which are intent-to-use applications pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C §1051(b), Assignor acknowledges that Assignee is the successor to that portion of the business of Assignor to which the subject Trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing, as contemplated under Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

The term "Trademarks" means the trade names, trademarks, service marks, logos and design elements set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all derivations, variations and combinations thereof.

Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed as of October ___, 2012.

BA TELECOM, LLC

139:____ Name:

Title:

UVNV, INC.

By:____ Name:

Name Title:

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>USPTO Serial No.</u>
AMERICA'S GSM NETW	ORK 85658706
ULTRAMOBILE	85714446
ULTRAMOBILE	85658708
ULTRA MOBILE	85714439
ULTRAMONEY	85714963
ULTRA MONEY	85714950
ULTRAVIOLET	85594134
ULTRAVIOLET	85594133
UV	85594131

Original Cover Sheet and Filing Notice

See attached

OP \$240.00 856587

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BA Telecom		110/26/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UVNV, Inc.	
Street Address:	21121 Lockhaven Circle	
City:	Huntington Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92646	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85658706	AMERICA'S GSM NETWORK
Serial Number:	85714446	ULTRAMOBILE
Serial Number:	85658708	ULTRAMOBILE
Serial Number:	85714439	ULTRA MOBILE
Serial Number:	85714963	ULTRAMONEY
Serial Number:	85714950	ULTRA MONEY
Serial Number:	85594134	ULTRAVIOLET
Serial Number:	85594133	ULTRAVIOLET
Serial Number:	85594131	UV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lernst@bernsteinshur.com



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 8, 2012

PTAS

JAMES F. KEENAN, JR. 100 MIDDLE STREET PORTLAND, ME 04104

900237897

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/06/2012 REEL/FRAME: 4894/0831 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

BA TELECOM DOC DATE: 10/26/2012 CITIZENSHIP: NEVADA

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

UVNV, INC. CITIZENSHIP: CALIFORNIA ENTITY: CORPORATION

21121 LOCKHAVEN CIRCLE

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92646

SERIAL NUMBER: 85594131 FILING DATE: 04/10/2012 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: UV

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85594133 FILING DATE: 04/10/2012 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: ULTRAVIOLET

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK
REEL: 006937 FRAME: 0913

SERIAL NUMBER: 85594134 FILING DATE: 04/10/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: ULTRAVIOLET

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85658706 FILING DATE: 06/22/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: AMERICA'S GSM NETWORK

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85658708 FILING DATE: 06/22/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: ULTRAMOBILE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85714439 FILING DATE: 08/28/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: ULTRA MOBILE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85714446 FILING DATE: 08/28/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: ULTRAMOBILE

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 85714950 FILING DATE: 08/28/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: ULTRA MONEY

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85714963 FILING DATE: 08/28/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: ULTRAMONEY

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH

PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 05/13/2020